

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 313 Friday 23 October 2015 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 543646U, Parish of Birregurra, being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10966 Folio 821, shown as Parcel 690 on Survey Plan 23036 and part of Lots 2 and 3 on Title Plan 756580X, Parish of Birregurra, being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9644 Folio 745, shown as Parcels 710 and 711 on Survey Plan 23037, comprising a total of 7.4473 hectares.

Interest Acquired: That of Antony Allen Noble and Paula Alicia Noble as joint proprietors (As to 87 of a total of 100 equal undivided shares) and Antony Allen Noble as sole proprietor (As to 13 of a total of 100 equal undivided shares) and Antony Allen Noble as sole proprietor (As to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares) and Paula Alicia Noble as sole proprietor (As to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 23 October 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 543646U, Parish of Birregurra, comprising 6.329 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10966 Folio 822, shown as Parcel 670 on Survey Plan 23035.

Interest Acquired: That of Robert Hewett Noble and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 23 October 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Title Plan 907054H, Parish of Irrewarra, being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9034 Folio 920, shown as Parcel 811 on Survey Plan 23042 and part of Portion 3 Section 16, Parish of Irrewarra, being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 5098 Folio 486, shown as parcel 830 on Survey Plan 23043, comprising a total of 3.295 hectares.

Interest Acquired: That of Lariggan Properties Pty Ltd (ACN 065 295 758) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 23 October 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 723129P, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 5501.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11577 Folio 058, shown as Parcel 791 on Survey Plan 23041A.

Interest Acquired: That of Thomas Mackay Dennis and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 23 October 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Plan of Consolidation 170090X, Lot 1 on Title Plan 390951A (formerly known as part of part of Portion 1 Section 16 Parish of Irrewarra), Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 3475.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09874 Folio 289; Certificate of Title 08623 Folio 729, shown as Parcels 871 and 872 on Survey Plan 23045.

Interest Acquired: That of The President Councillors and Ratepayers of the Shire of Colac and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman

Dated

23 October 2015

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2015

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au